11
11 - 3
At high temperatures the working pressure is reduced. Constant high pressure and temperature reduces the tube life span.
CHEMICAL HOSES
CONSTRUCTION:
Inside:			   Black seamless extruded EPDM rubber.
Reinforcement:		  Synthetic textile braid with high tensile strength.
Outside:			   Electrically conductive black EPDM rubber. Oil, weather and ozone resistant. R<1M ohm

11
11 - 4
At high temperatures the working pressure is reduced. Constant high pressure and temperature reduces the tube life span.
CHEMICAL HOSES
COMPOSITE HOSE
CHEM MARINE 707
ANTI-STATIC 15 BAR
#
Part No.
ID WT
kg/m
WP BP
(EN ISO 1402) T BR
(EN ISO 1746) Max L
mm “ bar PSI bar PSI Temp oC mm m
COMPCHEMM-100 100 4” 5.2 15 200 75 1000 -40 / +100 400 35
COMPCHEMM-150 150 6” 11.8 15 200 75 1000 -40 / +100 500 20
COMPCHEMM-200 200 8” 14.5 15 200 75 1000 -40 / +100 740 20
COMPCHEMM-250 250 10” 24.1 15 200 75 1000 -40 / +100 1000 12
R
WIRES
Antistatic Polypropylene coated mild steel internal wire (P). Galvanised
steel external wire (Z). Also available with 304 Stainless Steel internal or

AS = SPECIAL ANTISTATIC COATING
Outer cover is also available in a special BLACK ANTISTATIC
compound which guarantee unique safety and charge dissipating
characteristics.
HOSE MARKING
COMPOTEC® - OIL MARINE - EN 13765 TYPE 3 – PN 15 – 100°C
– PP – Quarter/year of hose manufacture.
#
Part No.
ID WT
kg/m
WP BP
(EN ISO 1402) T BR
(EN ISO 1746) Max L
mm “ bar PSI bar PSI Temp oC mm m
COMPOILM-100 100 4” 5.2 15 200 60 850 -40 / +100 400 35
COMPOILM-150 150 6” 10.9 15 200 60 850 -40 / +100 500 20
COMPOILM-200 200 8” 14.9 15 200 60 850 -40 / +100 740 20
COMPOILM-250 250 10” 25.7 15 200 60 850 -40 / +100 1000 12
R
COMPOSITE HOSES